Designed in Austin, TX
P/N 3662369 Rev H
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | ketra.com © 2021 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D3 Fixed, Square
Flanged
Shallow Shallow PinholeDeep Deep Pinhole
Flangeless Mud-in

Frost Lens F
Please download this PDF to use the interactive drop down features of the
ordering guide.
1	 D3 Fixed, Square flanged fixture (D3FXSQ) can only be used with flanged trims (D3TFS--) and is compatible with NCIC housing type, but is incompatible with NCIM.
2	 Use flanged trims (D3TFS) on wood and stone ceilings with thickness in the range of 0.625 in - 1.5 in (15.8 mm - 38.1 mm) with NCIC housing type.
3	 D3 Fixed, Square flangeless fixture (D3FXSM) can be used with a flangeless mud-in trim (D3TXS--) with NCIC housing type, or with a flangeless millwork trim (D3TMS--) with NCIM
housing type.
4	 Use the flangeless millwork trims (D3TMS--) on wood and stone ceilings with thickness in the range of 0.625 in - 2.5 in (15.8 mm - 63.5 mm) with NCIM housing type.
5	 Downlight is wet location rated when trim is installed with lens.
Designed in Austin, TX 844.588.6445 | ketra.com © 2021 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
P/N 3662369 Rev H
Specifications are subject to change without noticeD3 FIXED, SQUARE
1	 All performance measurements taken with 1 in (25.4 mm) trim, with light engine at nadir at the low regress position, at 3000 K, 25 °C ambient, 100% power input,
unless otherwise stated.
2	 Lumen measurement complies with IES LM-79-08 testing procedures.
3	 Lumen maintenance values calculated in accordance to TM-21 procedures based on LM-80 compliant measurement data.
4	 Intensity and color point control requires compatible system.
5	 For more information on inrush current, refer to Ketra's Inrush App Note in the Support section of our website.
6	 Rated for direct application of spray foam with less than R-21 insulative value or 3 in (76.2 mm) of closed cell spray foam. 95 °F (35 °C) maximum operating temperature.
*    All products in the D3 family are Title 24 JA8 compliant. For more information please contact customer service at ketrasales@lutron.com or 844.588.6445.
SPECIFICATIONS 1
Optical & Electrical Performance
Delivered Lumen Output2
Beam Angle (1 in [25.4 mm]
recess)
9 W 13 W 18 W Pinhole lm
multiplier
15° beam, low glare 650 lm 882 lm 1092 lm 0.57
25° beam, low glare 623 lm 845 lm 1046 lm 0.48
40° beam, low glare 569 lm 772 lm 955 lm 0.61
60° beam, low glare 561 lm 760 lm 941 lm 0.60
15° beam, high output 682 lm 928 lm 1148 lm 0.62
25° beam, high output 678 lm 923 lm 1142 lm 0.48
40° beam, high output 646 lm 878 lm 1087 lm 0.54
60° beam, high output 630 lm 857 lm 1061 lm 0.55
CRI (Ra) >90 (R9 >90)
Lumen Maintenance3 50,000 hours to L70 @ 25˚C TA
Color Point Range4 1400˚K–10,000˚K, Fully
Saturated, & Pastel
Equivalent Traditional Lamp 75W halogen
Dimming Range4 0.1-100%
Power consumption D3.09 9 W
D3.13 13 W
D3.18 18 W
Voltage 120 V~  60 Hz
277 V~  60 Hz
Power Factor >0.9
Inrush Current5 800 mA, 0.2 mS duration
Delivered Efficacy
Beam Angle (1 in [25.4 mm]
recess)
9 W 13 W 18 W
15° beam, low glare 72 lm/W 68 lm/W 61 m/W
25° beam, low glare 69 lm/W 65 lm/W 58 lm/W